
printableBi dNoticeAb stract https://notices.philgeps. gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/Printabl eB

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Area of Delivory

Des$iption

Republlc of the Phillppines
Region xU
Province of Cotabato
Munlclpality of Alamada

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMMEE (BAC)

INVrTATION TO BID FOR: 24-04-394 Purchase of Meals and Snacks 60r Health operations at dlfferent barangays
2024, Alamada, Cotabato

1. The Local covernment Unit ofAlamada, through the 4411 -5-02-99-030 intends to apply the sum of P 285,500.00
being the ABC to payments under the contract for 24-04-394 Purchase of Meals and Snacks for Health operatlons at
dlffierent baranqays 2024, Alamada, Cotabato

2. Bids received In excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

3, The Local Government Unit of Alamada now invites bids for tie above Procurement Project. Dellvery of the Goods
is required by 60 days, Bidders should have completed, within 2 years from the date of submlssion and recelpt oF

blds, a contract similar to the Project. The descrlption of an ellgible bidder ls contained in the Bldding Doanments,
partlcularl, in Sectlon U (Instructlons to Bidders).

4. Blddhg will be conducted through open competitive bldding procedures uslng a non-discretlonary "pass/fail"
crlterion as speclfied in the 2015 revlsed Implementlng Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Bldding is open to all interested bidders, rvhether local or foreign, subject to the condltions for eliglbility provided ln
the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184.

5. Prospectlve Bidders may obtaln further information from Local Government Unlt of Alamada and inspect the
Blddlng Documents at the address glven below during Mondays to Frldays 9:00am to 4r00pm.
6. A complete set of Bidding Doo.rments may be acquired by interested Bidders on April 29,2024 to l4ay 7,2024
from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Biddlng Documents,
pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, In the amount of P 400.00, The Procuring Entlty shall allow the
bidder to present its proof of payment for the fues thru cash.

7. The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada wlll hold a no pre-bid conierence.

8. Bids must be duly received by the 8AC Secretarlat through (i) manual submisslon at the offlce address indicated
below on or before May 7, 2024. Late bids shall not be acrepted.

ReferGnce Number

Procurlng Entity

Title

ActiveStatus

1AssociatGd Components

0Bid Supplements

0Document Requcst List

Date Published 29/04/2024

Last Updated / Time 29/04/2024 00t00 Al4

Closing Date / Time 07105/2024 10:00 AM

24-04-394

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Public Biddlng

Goods

Food Stuff

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER III/ BAC
SECRETARIAT
Brgy, Kltacubong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Phllipplnes 9413
63-936-2t42269

Contact Person:

PHP 285,600.00

60 Day/s

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

Solicitation I{umberl

Trud€ Agreement:

iStrai Fortal Jor
Philipp

]

*

t EIG
Phttippine covernment Elcctronit Ptofislltt$Efrm

10800819

MUNICIPALITY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-04-394 Purchase of Meals and Snacks for Health operatlons at different barangays 2024,
Alamada, Cotabato

Cotabato

Proarrement lL{ode:

cl.36ificstion:

Categora:

Approved Budgct for
the Contrlctl

DeliY€ry Period:

Client Agency:



printableBi dNoti ceAb stract https ://noti ces. phil geps. gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Iender/Printabl eB

of the blddeB' representatives who choose to attend the activlty.

11, Unseft such other necessary lnformation deemed relevant by the Procurlng Entlty such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud storage for large files uploaded for online bld submisslonsl - NOT AVAILABLE

12. The Local covernment Unlt of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all blds, declare a fallure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award ln accordance lylth Sections35,6 and 41 of the 2016
revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby lncurring any liability to the affected bidder or biddeB.

13, For further information, please refer to:

IGNACIO V. DE GUZMAN, JR., MPA, REA
Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Office of the Bids and Arryards Committee
092049299 37 | 09 1597 4017 3
zobaidapelandoc@ g mail.com

14. You may visit the following websites:
For downloading of Bidding Documents; visit PhiIGEPS

Apttl 28, 2024

NOLI S. DOROMAL, MPA
Municipal Budget Ofncer
BAC Chalrperson
09496000400
Une lt€ms

Item I{o, Quantity UO1.{

1

Product/SGrvice ame
24-04-394 Purchase of Meals and Snacks for
Health

Description
meals and
snacks

Budget (PHP)

285,600.00I Lot

Crested by

Dlte Created

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

2810412024

The PhIIGEPS team is not responsible fior any typographical errors or mislnformation presented in the system. Ph|IGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

@ 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Servlce. All rights reserved. Help I Contact Us I Sitemap


